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but I gave him a *bath last week,
remember?
yeah.
but he was --
I had just given it to him,
when you got here last week [so],

I didn't [see the --
[you didn't] get to see his lo=vely fluffy hair.

I have the .. gold highlights or whatever shampoo,
that shampoo you gave me.
mhm

the diamond [oil].

[yeah]
did you like it?
it's —-
it's —--
my head's itching less.
I don't know if I like it for my hai=r,
what do you think.
unno.
[what] --
[is it] shimmery.
...(1.9) you don't --
...(1.6) what do you mean.
like you [don't like it]?
[like when I] put the conditioner on,

it feels .. like kinda straw-vy,
like it's not softening it .. up.
but it *fee=1ls soft,
yeah.
it's just not .. heavy.
yeah

yeah

how much was it?
it was on sale.
it's normally like twenty dollars,
per= .. those little bottles,
so it'd be forty
for what I got you.
how much did you pay.
(Hx) <BR what was it BR>,
I think it was .. fourteen ninety nine?
and then I get twenty percent off &
[oh that was --
& [<%50f box sets%>].
that's why I went ahead and got it.
I said,
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<VOX let me go ahead and get it,
if she likes it VOX>,

[but um]
[you can take] that from your .. <WH rent WH>.
mm=hmm
that I need.
I know.
... (4.0)
I have to= [um -—-

[T had to —--]
watch Vinnie.
starting on Saturday for them.
for how long

u=mm
po=ssibly just til s- .. the next day.
bu=t .. it's not certain,

with Chris's job I c- --
could have to stay the whole week.
<% or I could just have to stay the one day so %>,
where are they going.
..Orlando.
...(3.1) you know,
their --
annual--
no.
they have the tim- their- --
her grandparents have the time share stuff,
the --
you know,
if you don't use it,
((lip smack)) will you bring him here,
or you'll go [the=re],
[no=],
<% i'm going there.
he's way too big %>.
yeah,
you'll just bring Roger and [kinda] move in over there?
[<% yeah %>],
<% yeah %>,
... (3.7) so i'll bring stuff.
i'1ll come back he=re on tue=sday,
probably after Tai Chi,
if I end up having to stay the whole week.
mmhmm,
[<XXX>]
[well] let me know,
cause I1'll come by and check on things [too].
[okay].

10



97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

KARA:
ELSA:
KARA:

ELSA:

KARA:
ELSA:

KARA:
ELSA:
KARA:

ELSA:

KARA:
ELSA:

Lisa Tyson
ENG 673
Sep 23, 2015

... (2.2) <% yeah %>,
<BR yeah BR>,
just trying to get through the back to school.
are y'all busy?
yea=h
I figured.
you'll probably be rea=1lly busy this weekend.
yeah
because I think with the= --
the way it's hi=t,
like we were completely dead last weekend,
because pay day wa=s .. Tuesday.
a=h.
because where we li=ve,
so many people get paid on the fir=st,
that last weekend,
no one had their paycheck,
SO no one really came in last weekend.
like we were really really slow.
mmm .
which means that it's going to be= extra crazy.
ri=ght
...(6.9) <@ can you believe that lady was like@>,
<@<VOX we=11,
I don't want to have to be he=re at 6 o'clo=ck VOX>@>
cause the one lady said,
<VOX well,
call and talk to Donna,
this is her cell phone,
and tell her,
you know,
that you want to come in,
and she's on du=ty,

so she'll --

she'll stay here VOX>.
[I'm li=ke] --

[I'm just] like,
tha=t,

right there is why=,
so= many of the small businesses,
people who work nine to five,
can't frequent them.
they end up having --
*having to do like Lowe's and Home Depot.
I'm like,
I would rather *not do that,
right.
but if the only time we can go is seven thirty at night,
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...(1.9) then

you know that's --

those are the only two stores you can [go to].
[mm and]

like,

when I worked at Virginia Beach Marble,

I used to meet people all kinds of times,

[yeah]

[I mean] that’s ridiculous.

and I wasn't even a salesperson.

ah,

that's probably why I would do it.

((PFFT))

u=mm

but yeah,

I figure,

I was 1like,

we'll be able to,

I mean,

and you know,

we wanna get it done,

but it's not like <% emergency rush

right

[<% but %>]

[and] ~Dan's like,

<VOX let me go= to Dave's Cabinets.

that's where I got my stuff done,

and I'll go see —-- VOX>

and I said,

<VOX you know,

well,

they don't even ha=ve

what I'm looking for VOX>

<VOX you don't know that VOX>

<%<BR oh god BR>%>

ves we do.

we looked on the website,

the only place in Virginia Beach

that sells what we're lear- looking fo=r,

is that place.

o\°
\
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Transcription Conventions

Discourse Feature Convention
Transitional continuity ,

?
Truncation -
Prominence *
Lengthening =
Pauses

.. (1.0)
Exhalation (Hx)
Vocal Quality <BR

<%

<WH

<@

<VOX
Overlap [ ]
Sound effect (())
Continuation of |U &
Unintelligible <XXX>
Name Change* ~

* Dog’s names were not changed.
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Description

Continuing

Final

Appeal

Truncated word
Truncated intonation unit
Prominent syllable or word
Equal sign

Short pause

Medium pause

Timed pause

Capital H and x

Breathy

Creaky

Whispered

Laughing

Voice of other

Brackets

Double parentheses
Ampersand

Capital X

Changed to protect anonymity



